CH \$340.00 506311

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM843152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASG Technologies Group, Inc		02/21/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rocket Software Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	77 4th Ave.	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Number	Word Mark		
5063117	MOBIUS LUMINIST		
1721468	INFOPAC		
6980832	DIGITAL DISRUPTED		
6577431	DIGITAL DISRUPTED		
5617377	MOWBLY		
3435763	ROCHADE		
2115679	PERFMAN		
1979683	DOC-AID		
1945519	ESW		
1974132	DOCUMENTDIRECT		
1349090	CONTROLMANAGER		
2874146	MOBIUS		
2717149	MOBIUS		
	5063117 1721468 6980832 6577431 5617377 3435763 2115679 1979683 1945519 1974132 1349090 2874146		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bfornari@rocketsoftware.com

Correspondent Name: Bianca Fornari

TRADEMARK REEL: 008214 FRAME: 0491

900803994

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	77 4th Ave. Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Bianca Fornari	
SIGNATURE:		/bf/	
DATE SIGNED:		10/02/2023	
Total Attachments: 3 source=ASG Technology R	ocket Softwa	are Technology name change#page1.tif	

source=ASG Technology Rocket Software Technology name change#page1.tif source=ASG Technology Rocket Software Technology name change#page2.tif

source=ASG Technology Rocket Software Technology name change#page3.tif





CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ASG
TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC." TO "ROCKET SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES,
INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2023, AT
10:43 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
MARCH, A.D. 2023.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

2086547 8100X SR# 20233367456

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Berliney of Science

Authentication: 204057646

Date: 08-29-23

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:43 AM 02/21/2023
FILED 10:43 AM 02/21/2023
SR 20230606122 - File Number 2086547

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO SIXTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ASG TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC.

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of §228 and §242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

* * * * *

ASG Technologies Group, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is ASG Technologies Group, Inc.

SECOND: The Corporation filed its Certificate of Incorporation with the Delaware Secretary of State on March 24, 1986 under the name Allen Systems Group, Inc. (the "Certificate of Incorporation") and the Corporation filed its Sixth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation with the Delaware Secretary of State on July 31, 2017 (the "Restated Certificate")

THIRD: Paragraph 1 of the Restated Certificate shall hereby be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

1. Name. The name of the corporation is Rocket Software Technologies, Inc.

FOURTH: That the board of directors of the Corporation approved the foregoing amendment by unanimous written consent pursuant to the provisions of Section 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The amendment shall become effective on March 1, 2023.

* * * * *

DocuSign Envelope ID: 62C84002-FA28-42C7-8D06-E4DECCD3E34F

RECORDED: 10/02/2023

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby certify under penalties of

perjury that this Certificate of Amendment to the Sixth Amended and Restated Certificate of the

Incorporation is the act and deed of the undersigned and the facts stated herein are true and

accordingly has hereunto set his hand this 21st day of February, 2023.

ASG TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC.

Bv: Matthew L. Vittiglio

Title: Secretary

2